11/00       N/** 5.4.314.1Our policy is one continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
l High flow rate
l Small volumetric size
l Multiply proven sealing system
l With and without manual override
l Maintenance-free
l Low power consumption

electromagnetically and pneumatically actuated, rest
position and impulse versions
Ordering information
To place an order, choose the valve design and
then complement with the code from Table 2.
E.g. V61B513A-A213L for a 5/2 directional con-
trol valve, electromagnetically actuated, with re-
turn and a 24 V DC solenoid.
Symbol Type Size Pilot supply Pilot exhaust Solenoid Manual Flow Operating Pilot pressure Weight Dimensional
variant override (l/min) pressure (bar) external (bar) (kg) drawing No.
V60A413A-A2*** XF5 G 1/8 internal not collected 1 with detent 750 2 - 8 – 0.22 M01
V60A423A-A2*** XF5 G 1/8 external not collected 1 with detent 750 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.22 M01
V60A413D-C213A XF5 G 1/8 internal collected 2 with detent 750 2 - 10 – 0.21 M04
V60A423D-C213A XF5 G 1/8 external collected 2 with detent 750 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.21 M04
V61B413A-A2*** XF8 G 1/4 internal not collected 1 with detent 1300 2 - 8 – 0.29 M01
V61B423A-A2*** XF8 G 1/4 external not collected 1 with detent 1300 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.29 M01
V61B413D-C213A XF8 G 1/4 internal collected 2 with detent 1300 2 - 10 – 0.27 M04
V61B423D-C213A XF8 G 1/4 external collected 2 with detent 1300 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.27 M04
V62C413A-A2*** XF13 G 3/8 internal not collected 1 with detent 2600 2 - 8 – 0.52 M01
V62C423A-A2*** XF13 G 3/8 external not collected 1 with detent 2600 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.52 M01
V62C413D-C213A XF13 G 3/8 internal collected 2 with detent 2600 2 - 10 – 0.50 M04
V62C423D-C213A XF13 G 3/8 external collected 2 with detent 2600 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.50 M04
V60A313A-A2*** XF5 G 1/8 internal not collected 1 with detent 750 2 - 8 – 0.22 M01
V60A323A-A2*** XF5 G 1/8 external not collected 1 with detent 750 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.22 M01
V60A313D-C213A XF5 G 1/8 internal collected 2 with detent 750 2 - 10 – 0.21 M04
V60A323D-C213A XF5 G 1/8 external collected 2 with detent 750 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.21 M04
V61B313A-A2*** XF8 G 1/4 internal not collected 1 with detent 1300 2 - 8 – 0.29 M01
V61B323A-A2*** XF8 G 1/4 external not collected 1 with detent 1300 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.29 M01
V61B313D-C213A XF8 G 1/4 internal collected 2 with detent 1300 2 - 10 – 0.27 M04
V61B323D-C213A XF8 G 1/4 external collected 2 with detent 1300 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.27 M04
V62C313A-A2*** XF13 G 3/8 internal not collected 1 with detent 2600 2 - 8 – 0.52 M01
V62C323A-A2*** XF13 G 3/8 external not collected 1 with detent 2600 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.52 M01
V62C313D-C213A XF13 G 3/8 internal collected 2 with detent 2600 2 - 10 – 0.50 M04
V62C323D-C213A XF13 G 3/8 external collected 2 with detent 2600 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.50 M04
V60A411A-A3*** XF5 G 1/8 internal not collected 1 without detent 750 1,5 - 8 – 0.30 M01
V60A422A-A3*** XF5 G 1/8 external not collected 1 without detent 750 -0.9 - 8 3 - 8 0.30 M01
V60A411D-C313A XF5 G 1/8 internal collected 2 without detent 750 1,5 - 10 – 0.20 M04
V60A422D-C313A XF5 G 1/8 external collected 2 without detent 750 -0.9 - 10 3 - 10 0.20 M04
V61B411A-A3*** XF8 G 1/4 internal not collected 1 without detent 1300 1,5 - 8 – 0.38 M01